

CITY OF WILLACOCHEE, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 08p-x-002-2-5083
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2497

BID DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2009 @ 10:30 A.M.

Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.
1107 Main Street
Waycross, Georgia 31501

Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co.
10 Malphus Loop
Douglas, Georgia 31535

Doyle Hancock & Sons Construction Co. Inc.
4182 Ga Hwy 33 South
Doerun, Georgia 31744

Elmer Thrift Construction Co, Inc.
3300 Susan Thrift Road
Waycross, Georgia 31503

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,066.00	\$3,066.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	163.0232	Temporary Grassing	3	AC	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$1,165.00	\$3,495.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
3	163.0240	Mulch	9	TN	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$215.00	\$1,935.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
4	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$491.00	\$491.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	165.0030	Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	1,500	LF	\$0.10	\$150.00	\$2.45	\$3,675.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.02	\$30.00
6	165.0101	Maint. Construction Exit	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	167.1000	Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
8	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$6,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
9	171.0030	Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	3,000	LF	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.45	\$13,350.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
10	204.0001	Ditch Excavation	500	LF	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.15	\$3,075.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
11	210-0100	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,510.00	\$18,510.00	\$50,820.00	\$50,820.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	3,815	SY	\$3.25	\$12,398.75	\$2.95	\$11,254.25	\$3.39	\$12,932.85	\$4.00	\$15,260.00
13	301.5000	Portland Cement	80	TN	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$149.00	\$11,920.00	\$153.00	\$12,240.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
14	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	25	TN	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
15	402.3113	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	400	TN	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$68.50	\$27,400.00	\$76.50	\$30,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.					Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co. 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535		Doyle Hancock & Sons Construction Co, Inc. 4182 Ga Hwy 33 South Doerun, Georgia 31744		Elmer Thrift Construction Co, Inc. 3300 Susan Thrift Road Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	402-9999	Pave Driveway to ROW, Complete (6 Inch Soil Cement with Soil Cement with 220 LBS/SY 12.5MM Superpave	14	EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$402.00	\$5,628.00	\$765.00	\$10,710.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
17	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	28	SY	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.20	\$1,545.60	\$44.00	\$1,232.00	\$36.00	\$1,008.00
18	441-0304	Concrete Spillway, Tp 4	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	441-4124	Concrete Gutter W/ Raised Edge 6 Inch x 24 Inch	600	LF	\$10.75	\$6,450.00	\$25.75	\$15,450.00	\$13.20	\$7,920.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00
20	550.118	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch, 1-10 H	40	LF	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$33.35	\$1,334.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
21	550-2180	Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch, 1-10 H	424	LF	\$28.00	\$11,872.00	\$33.35	\$14,140.40	\$27.00	\$11,448.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00
22	603.2181	Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"	10	SY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
23	603.7	Plastic Filter Fabric	10	SY	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$0.67	\$6.70	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
24	636.102	Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP3	85	SF	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$17.50	\$1,487.50	\$14.70	\$1,249.50	\$20.00	\$1,700.00
25	636.207	Galv Steel Post TP7	240	LF	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.20	\$1,728.00	\$6.30	\$1,512.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00
26	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5 Inch	0.6	LM	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$412.00	\$247.20	\$550.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$300.00
27	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5 Inch	0.6	LM	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$438.00	\$262.80	\$572.00	\$343.20	\$550.00	\$330.00
28	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24 Inch	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.10	\$492.00	\$3.58	\$429.60	\$5.00	\$600.00
29	700-8000	Fertilizier, Mixed Grade	1.8	TN	\$450.00	\$810.00	\$705.00	\$1,269.00	\$450.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$900.00
30	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	3	AC	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$858.50	\$2,575.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
31	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket	14,520	SY	\$0.52	\$7,550.40	\$0.37	\$5,372.40	\$0.30	\$4,356.00	\$0.15	\$2,178.00
32	999.7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						\$148,131.15		\$163,862.35		\$195,098.15		\$166,367.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2009 @ 10:30 A.M.					Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co. 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535		Doyle Hancock & Sons Construction Co, Inc. 4182 Ga Hwy 33 South Doerun, Georgia 31744		Elmer Thrift Construction Co, Inc. 3300 Susan Thrift Road Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	765	SY	\$3.25	\$2,486.25	\$3.00	\$2,295.00	\$3.39	\$2,593.35	\$4.00	\$3,060.00
2	301.5000	Portland Cement	16	TN	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$149.00	\$2,384.00	\$153.00	\$2,448.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
3	402-3141	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	80	TN	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$68.50	\$5,480.00	\$76.50	\$6,120.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID						\$11,446.25		\$10,159.00		\$11,161.35		\$11,620.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2												
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	550-4118	Flared End Section, 18 Inch, Side Drain	30	EA	\$480.00	\$14,400.00	\$499.00	\$14,970.00	\$530.00	\$15,900.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
2	550-4218	Flared End Section, 18 Inch, Storm Drain	2	EA	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$499.00	\$998.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.2 BID						\$15,360.00		\$15,968.00		\$16,960.00		\$16,000.00
TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS						\$174,937.40		\$189,989.35		\$223,219.50		\$193,987.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501	Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co. 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535	Doyle Hancock & Sons Construction Co, Inc. 4182 Ga Hwy 33 South Doerun, Georgia 31744	Elmer Thrift Construction Co, Inc. 3300 Susan Thrift Road Waycross, Georgia 31503
--	--	--	---	--	--

Water and Sewer Improvements

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		4' Dia Manhole 0' to 6' Depth (Incl. Ring, cover, and Manhole Lining)	4	EA	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,185.00	\$8,740.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
2		4' Dia Manhole 6' to 8' Depth (Incl. Ring, cover, and Manhole Lining)	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,754.00	\$5,508.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
3		8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 0' to 6'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	400	LF	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$21.50	\$8,600.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
4		8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 6' to 8'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	850	LF	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$24.00	\$20,400.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
5		2" SDR 21 PVC Force Main (Incl. Bends)	440	LF	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.90	\$2,596.00	\$9.87	\$4,342.80	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
6		4" SDR 35 PVC	2,300	LF	\$7.00	\$16,100.00	\$7.30	\$16,790.00	\$6.25	\$14,375.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00
7		Connect proposed Force Main to Existing Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 8"x4" Wye, & Clean Out	14	EA	\$322.00	\$4,508.00	\$174.00	\$2,436.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
9		Sewer Service Stub Out, Vacant Lot, (Incl 8"x4" Wye, 4x4 PT Post & Clean Out	2	EA	\$332.00	\$664.00	\$144.00	\$288.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10		4" Sewer Clean Out	24	EA	\$195.00	\$4,680.00	\$152.00	\$3,648.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
11		2" SDR 21 Water Main	1,178	LF	\$6.50	\$7,657.00	\$6.25	\$7,362.50	\$7.00	\$8,246.00	\$6.00	\$7,068.00
12		Connect to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$547.00	\$1,094.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
13		Adjust Waterline Crossing to grade-Complete	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
14		Connect to Existing Water Meters	14	EA	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$213.00	\$2,982.00	\$390.00	\$5,460.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
15		1" Water Service (Including Meter, Meter Box, Backflow Preventor, 2" x1" Tap, 1" Yard Hydrant, 210 LF Tubing, Complete)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16		4" Steel Casing WT 3/8", Installed by Jack and Bore, (Including Pipe Spacers)	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$129.00	\$12,900.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.				Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co. 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535		Doyle Hancock & Sons Construction Co, Inc. 4182 Ga Hwy 33 South Doerun, Georgia 31744		Elmer Thrift Construction Co, Inc. 3300 Susan Thrift Road Waycross, Georgia 31503		
17		Duplex Pump Station, (Incl, Security Light, Meter Base, Breaker Panel, All Electrical, and #57 Stone and Filter Fabric, Complete or Equivalent)	1	LS	\$33,300.00	\$33,300.00	\$45,920.00	\$45,920.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
18		6' Chain Link Fence W/3 Strands of Barbed Wire, (Incl. 1 Ea Double 12' Chain Link Gate	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,743.00	\$4,743.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19		Abandon Existing Septic Tanks, Complete	14	EA	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$158.00	\$2,212.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$140,269.00		\$150,282.50		\$147,943.80		\$118,378.00
TOTAL (COMPLETE) BID						\$315,206.40		\$340,271.85		\$371,163.30		\$312,365.00

CITY OF WILLACOCHEE, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 08p-x-002-2-5083
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2497

BID DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2009 @ 10:30 A.M.

Gibbs & Register, Inc.
232 South Dillard Street
Winter Garden, Florida 34787

Little River Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 631
Omega, Georgia 31775

OCS, Inc.
100 SW Main Street
Vidalia, Georgia 30474

Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.
822 RC Drive
Douglas, Georgia 31535

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00
2	163.0232	Temporary Grassing	3	AC	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
3	163.0240	Mulch	9	TN	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$223.00	\$2,007.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
4	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$490.00	\$490.00
5	165.0030	Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	1,500	LF	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.90	\$1,350.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.10	\$150.00
6	165.0101	Maint. Construction Exit	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	167.1000	Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
8	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$8,040.00	\$365.00	\$2,190.00
9	171.0030	Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C	3,000	LF	\$5.50	\$16,500.00	\$4.20	\$12,600.00	\$3.10	\$9,300.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
10	204.0001	Ditch Excavation	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$7.76	\$3,880.00
11	210-0100	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$76,400.00	\$76,400.00	\$36,860.00	\$36,860.00	\$12,398.05	\$12,398.05
12	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	3,815	SY	\$6.00	\$22,890.00	\$3.42	\$13,047.30	\$3.20	\$12,208.00	\$3.05	\$11,635.75
13	301.5000	Portland Cement	80	TN	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$174.00	\$13,920.00	\$162.00	\$12,960.00	\$110.50	\$8,840.00
14	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	25	TN	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.40	\$960.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$475.00
15	402.3113	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	400	TN	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$79.80	\$31,920.00	\$74.10	\$29,640.00	\$71.78	\$28,712.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.					Gibbs & Register, Inc. 232 South Dillard Steet Winter Garden, Florida 34787		Little River Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 631 Omega, Georgia 31775		OCS, Inc. 100 SW Main Street Vidalia, Georgia 30474		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
16	402-9999	Pave Driveway to ROW, Complete (6 Inch Soil Cement with Soil Cement with 220 LBS/SY 12.5MM Superpave	14	EA	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$468.00	\$6,552.00	\$435.00	\$6,090.00	\$553.05	\$7,742.70	
17	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	28	SY	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$51.25	\$1,435.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	
18	441-0304	Concrete Spillway, Tp 4	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$474.00	\$474.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
19	441-4124	Concrete Gutter W/ Raised Edge 6 Inch x 24 Inch	600	LF	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.80	\$10,080.00	\$14.20	\$8,520.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	
20	550.118	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch, 1-10	H	40	LF	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$26.70	\$1,068.00	\$45.27	\$1,810.80
21	550-2180	Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch, 1-10	H	424	LF	\$45.00	\$19,080.00	\$32.40	\$13,737.60	\$26.70	\$11,320.80	\$25.27	\$10,714.48
22	603.2181	Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"	10	SY	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$45.40	\$454.00	\$49.00	\$490.00	
23	603.7	Plastic Filter Fabric	10	SY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$4.08	\$40.80	\$5.30	\$53.00	\$2.75	\$27.50	
24	636.102	Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP3	85	SF	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$20.40	\$1,734.00	\$19.00	\$1,615.00	\$11.24	\$955.40	
25	636.207	Galv Steel Post TP7	240	LF	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.40	\$2,016.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.80	\$672.00	
26	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5 Inch	0.6	LM	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$480.00	\$288.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	
27	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5 Inch	0.6	LM	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$510.00	\$306.00	\$470.00	\$282.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	
28	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24 Inch	120	LF	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$4.80	\$576.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	
29	700-8000	Fertilizier, Mixed Grade	1.8	TN	\$600.00	\$1,080.00	\$600.00	\$1,080.00	\$230.00	\$414.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	
30	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	3	AC	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	
31	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket	14,520	SY	\$0.50	\$7,260.00	\$1.02	\$14,810.40	\$2.65	\$38,478.00	\$0.10	\$1,452.00	
32	999.7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						\$253,745.00		\$241,598.10		\$201,903.80		\$129,226.68	

BID DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2009 @ 10:30 A.M.					Gibbs & Register, Inc. 232 South Dillard Steet Winter Garden, Florida 34787		Little River Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 631 Omega, Georgia 31775		OCS, Inc. 100 SW Main Street Vidalia, Georgia 30474		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	301.2140	Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch	765	SY	\$15.00	\$11,475.00	\$3.42	\$2,616.30	\$3.20	\$2,448.00	\$3.05	\$2,333.25
2	301.5000	Portland Cement	16	TN	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$174.00	\$2,784.00	\$162.00	\$2,592.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
3	402-3141	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	80	TN	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$79.80	\$6,384.00	\$74.10	\$5,928.00	\$71.78	\$5,742.40
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID						\$24,275.00		\$11,784.30		\$10,968.00		\$9,835.65

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2												
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	550-4118	Flared End Section, 18 Inch, Side Drain	30	EA	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00	\$533.00	\$15,990.00	\$527.22	\$15,816.60
2	550-4218	Flared End Section, 18 Inch, Storm Drain	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$533.00	\$1,066.00	\$527.22	\$1,054.44
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.2 BID						\$41,600.00		\$20,160.00		\$17,056.00		\$16,871.04
TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS						\$319,620.00		\$273,542.40		\$229,927.80		\$155,933.37

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.	Gibbs & Register, Inc.	Little River Contractors, Inc.	OCS, Inc.	Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.
	232 South Dillard Steet Winter Garden, Florida 34787	P.O. Box 631 Omega, Georgia 31775	100 SW Main Street Vidalia, Georgia 30474	822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535

Water and Sewer Improvements

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		4' Dia Manhole 0' to 6' Depth (Incl. Ring, cover, and Manhole Lining)	4	EA	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,819.00	\$15,276.00	\$2,368.98	\$9,475.92
2		4' Dia Manhole 6' to 8' Depth (Incl. Ring, cover, and Manhole Lining)	2	EA	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,575.00	\$11,150.00	\$2,617.32	\$5,234.64
3		8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 0' to 6'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	400	LF	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.70	\$5,080.00	\$19.53	\$7,812.00
4		8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main 6' to 8'cut (Incl #57 Gravel Bedding)	850	LF	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$28.00	\$23,800.00	\$14.80	\$12,580.00	\$21.26	\$18,071.00
5		2" SDR 21 PVC Force Main (Incl. Bends)	440	LF	\$14.00	\$6,160.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.30	\$2,332.00	\$6.81	\$2,996.40
6		4" SDR 35 PVC	2,300	LF	\$16.00	\$36,800.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$6.40	\$14,720.00	\$11.41	\$26,243.00
7		Connect proposed Force Main to Existing Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,784.00	\$3,784.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8		Sewer Service Stub Out, (Incl 8"x4" Wye, & Clean Out	14	EA	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$529.13	\$7,407.82
9		Sewer Service Stub Out, Vacant Lot, (Incl 8"x4" Wye, 4x4 PT Post & Clean Out	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$429.13	\$858.26
10		4" Sewer Clean Out	24	EA	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
11		2" SDR 21 Water Main	1,178	LF	\$11.00	\$12,958.00	\$7.00	\$8,246.00	\$6.60	\$7,774.80	\$5.86	\$6,903.08
12		Connect to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$591.00	\$1,182.00	\$609.55	\$1,219.10
13		Adjust Waterline Crossing to grade-Complete	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
14		Connect to Existing Water Meters	14	EA	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$421.92	\$5,906.88
15		1" Water Service (Including Meter, Meter Box, Backflow Preventor, 2" x1" Tap, 1" Yard Hydrant, 210 LF Tubing, Complete)	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
16		4" Steel Casing WT 3/8", Installed by Jack and Bore, (Including Pipe Spacers)	100	LF	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$105.70	\$10,570.00	\$44.69	\$4,469.00

BID DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2009 @ 10:00 A.M.				Gibbs & Register, Inc. 232 South Dillard Steet Winter Garden, Florida 34787		Little River Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 631 Omega, Georgia 31775		OCS, Inc. 100 SW Main Street Vidalia, Georgia 30474		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		
17		Duplex Pump Station, (Incl. Security Light, Meter Base, Breaker Panel, All Electrical, and #57 Stone and Filter Fabric, Complete or Equivalent)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,911.00	\$30,911.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18		6' Chain Link Fence W/3 Strands of Barbed Wire, (Incl. 1 Ea Double 12' Chain Link Gate	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$4,790.00	\$4,790.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
19		Abandon Existing Septic Tanks, Complete	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,060.00	\$14,840.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$264,568.00		\$178,236.00		\$145,948.80		\$154,997.10
TOTAL (COMPLETE) BID						\$584,188.00		\$451,778.40		\$375,876.60		\$310,930.47

Note: Bid Results called out during the bid opening showed that Elmer Thrift Construction Company, Inc. was the apparent low bidder. However, after bid tabulations were reviewed for errors, it was discovered that Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. had made an error in the total of Line Item No.1, ' Grading Complete''. Ricketson's Unit Price for this line item was \$12,398.05. Total Submitted for this line item was \$19,398.05. The total was corrected using the unit price submitted. It was then noted that Elmer Thift Construction Company, Inc. was not the lowest bidder but that Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. was the lowest of all bidders.